


Brittania B.C.
OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN

JAPANESE SECTION

To be completed by persons of the Japanese race having no property in any protected area

@, TAsAKA Sachiu.

HOME ammqaﬂ MAS. Jap-nese Bunkhau se Brittania, Befarrarion xo. 09645

REX ... (“) ‘ AGE m 32 MARRIED?

OCCUPATION AND EMPLOYER Poundryman, B.M.& 8. Brittania,

NAME OF WIFE OR HUSBAND Shige \DDRESS

NAMES OF LIVING CHILDREN .. BoRe ADDRESS
\DDRESS

ADDRESS

1 certify that the above information is trae and complete and state that 1 have no property
sted area in British Columbia

Dated this... 28R yday of. . I&y 1042

{Signature) }

WITNESS

Yes

B.C.
In Japan

none

of any kind whatsoever
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Dee 27/43

Seymour Arm,
Slecemous, B« Co

l«ﬁ;C-ﬁﬂéurffy Commission,
_Vancouver, B. C.,

f Dear 511‘, 4

sk iRags UF e poPry L obave not given any reply to
gyour -letver I recelved at the beginning of December.

' Pue 4o Xmas rish'l have misiald this letter contalning
‘my asecount with the B+.L.Packers Limited,

“T will glve the answers as best as 1 ean.
T have sold my boat to the B.C.Pack92§ Ltd for about
$400, or $450, about four years ago. I will also do
,?pgwEQSb*Vﬁ,aquurq_m?;gamaunt with thém as soon a8 'l
o8N also my other geoount with Kr Kitagawa‘/, :
i 0 i i

Thanking you

{sdg) Sachu Tasaka.




November 24th,

dr. Sachiu TASAKA,

- Registration No, 09645,

- o/o ¥eassrs. R. ¥, Druhn Ltd. Logging Co.,
Sumu‘, Bq CO

Dear S8irs-

AS you have already been notified, tie B, C,
Packers Linmited have filed a claim for 3916.26 apainst you.
%48 ¢laim 13 secured by a cortguze on your Loat. Yhen you
Pegistered withh the Custodian, you did not reglster any boat
or other property. Ve presume ti:t yo: so0ld the boat in
guastion previous to registration. In order th:t ocur records
may be clarified In T 1= respect, please supply us with the
following information.

Uate on wiileh bout was sold.,

Naze of buyer,

Price received.

Has payuent been made in full, if not,

what balance is still outstanding.

Hame of boat,and license or registration number,

An early reply to the above 1s reguested, please,

I‘:J-,Ar;) i[‘ =l‘.,‘g,

A« NcAlister,
?3 Claims Departuoent,

UieAND

9







MEMORANDUM

Sept. 9, 1943

.

To: File No. 7910
Pom: Specified Articles Dept.

There 1s no record of a vessel owned by Sachiu TASAKA.

(S8ee B. C. Packers Ltd. claim for $916.26, secured by
mortgage on boat)
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e
June 1st, 1943.

Mr, Sachiu TASAKA
Registration Ko, 09645,
No. 2 Camg, Yerd Creek,
Malakws, 5,C,

Dear Sirs h
ret 5,0, Packers Lizited

Under date of the 20th of Nay we s¢imowledged
receipt of yours of the 17th of May regerding the above
claim, and stated that we would let you know what we
heard from them,

Accordingly, this 1s to advise you that we
gre just in recelipt of a2 letter from this conpany in
which they refer to a guarantee given by your two
brothers Koji and Taisho on March 3lst, 1941 in ree-
spect to amount due by you to the company.

We are to-day writing %o your brothers in
respect to that guarantee, as the company considers
that your brothers are haid by same to liguidate this
claim,.

Yours truly,

f‘v ™ Nﬂxliﬁtﬂ?,
Claims Department.




79105 29413

1955, June 1at, 1943.

Mr. Koji TASAKA,

Reglstration No. 07892,
Shuswap, B.C,

Dear Sir

ret $916,26 - Sachiu TASAKA

Ve lﬁbﬂittod the above claim to your brother
Sachiu TABAKA and have been advised by him that he cane
not pay 2% the present time, We informed the B.C.

Packers Limited accordingly, and in their reply just
at hand they sayie

"Ihe whole amount wes gusranteed by his two
brothers.”

We have on file a copy of this guarantee
supplied by the B.C., Packers Limited, a copy of which
we enclose herewith,

¥e shall be obliged if you will let us have
a&n early reply as to what you are prepared to do by
way of settlement of this account.

Yours truly,

A, McAlister,
Claims Depsrtment,

Above letter also sent to:

Mr. Taisho TABAKA,

Registration No. 04762,
Shuswap, B.C.




7910
June lst, 1943.

Mesars. 5.C, Packers Limited,
Foot of ﬂamgb-ll Ave.,
Vancouver, B,.C,

We wish to acinowledge receipt of yours of
the 28th ult. in respect to the sbove claim,

This 1s to advise you we are contacting the
two brothers regarding their guarantee and will inform
you of thelr response.

From their declarstions ou file zs to thelr
assets there does not seem much likelihood of effeecting
& collection of this sccount. HNone of them has anything
to his credit with she Custodian.,

However, our files will indicate the claim, and
should any funds become svnilable ond appitfcable it will
receive proper attention,

Yours truly,

A, MchAlilster,
Claims Departument.
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The Department of The Secretary of State, ;;“""““ ‘iLT """" it
Office of The Custodian, REP
506 Royal Bank Building,
Vancouver, B.C.

Dear Sir: File No. 7910-2921-1955. SACHIU TASAKA

In answer to your letter of May 19th
we reply as follows:

Sachiu Tasaka owed the sum of Nine
hundred sixteen dollars and twenty-six cents ($916.26)
but the whole account was guaranteed by his two brothers
and we feel that if any of the three have any Credits
what so ever our account should be deducted as per the

wording of the agreement signed by them, of which you
have a copy.

Flease advise us when you receive anything
further regarding the above man's account.

fours very truly,

BRITISH COLUMBIA PACKERS LIMITED.

Per: C?/%W




7910
May 20%h, 1943«

My, S8achiu TABAKA
Registration No, 69645,
Ho, 2 cawg, ¥Yard Creek,
Halakwa, 8,0,

Dear Birs
re: Clains

We are in receizt of rours of the 1L7¢h inst,

regarding claims which we sulmitted to you in ours of

the 13th and 14th inst., and wish to advise that we
have reported to them what you say, namely, that you
camiot pay at this time.

Should we hear further from them we shall

advise you,

Yours truiy,

A, HcAlister,
Claims Department. -




§ o f"; 400 B 770'4
. MAY 19 1943

3
No.

|¥o.2 Camp, Yard Creek,

.ﬁ&/f‘ 2 MALAKWA, B: C.

May 17, 1943,

¢, A. MeAlister, 'S 7¢ -
Dep't of the Secretory of State
Office of the Custedian,

RE. File Yo, 1590
Vancouver, B. C. 7910

Dear 8Sir:
The elaims by "B.C. Packers Ltd."™ and M. Teraguchi®,

$916.26 & $127.96 respectively, are substantidlly correct.

The above amounts are money borrfowed by my father.
When he [father) returned to Japan, he left me all the fish~
ing equipment that he owned, with the understanding that I
would pey off his deddbs,

* However, because of the wary; I was unable to pay off
gll of the principal, either by rental ar sale of the said
fishing equipment. I regret that at the present time, I am
unable to settle the balanwe, of $916.26 2 $E27 96, that apé

still outstanding, either wholly or 1n part, as the wage that

receiving at this camp does not permit me to do 80s

Yours very truly,

S, Taekin/

Sachiu Tasaks,
Heg, Neo, 09645,







Steveston, B.C,
March 31, 1941,

Messrs, British Columbia Packers Limited
Imperial Cannery :
Steveston, B. C.

Dear Sire:

In connection with our conversetion to-day
regarding S. Taseka and his account with you,

As S. Tasaka is 111, and unable to fish
this season, and as he is in dedbt to you in the amount of
One thousand six hundred and forty-nine dollars and twenty-
four cents ($1649.24), we undertake to get a good man, satisfactory
t0 yourselves, to work S, Tasaka's boat this season, and to deliver
his catoh of fish to you, as required by you, and we further agree
to guarantee the above amount to you; anc will make arrangements,

satisfactory to you, for repayment of the above amount should you
call upon us to do.

We are drothers of the above named S. Tasaka.

Yours truly,

Koji Tasaka
1672-18t Ave, W,
Vancouver, B.C,

Taisho Tasaka ‘
1679 W, 4th Ave. ¥
Vancouver, B.C, AN
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Witness

&

0.H. Gillespie

K. Saimoto present.




